

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- Crl.P.No.10263 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6	27.04.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking the Court to implead the <i>de facto</i> complainant as respondent No.3 in the Criminal Petition. The case of the petitioner is that due to inadvertence, the defacto complainant/ Finance Controller/FAO, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, O/o The Commissioner & Director of School Education, Hyderabad, was not arrayed as one of the respondents in the Criminal Petition and that he is a necessary party to the criminal petition and therefore filed the present application requesting for impleadment of the same. The record reveals that the proposed party is the Finance Controller/FAO, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, O/o The Commissioner & Director of School Education, Hyderabad. Considering the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed permitting the petitioner to array the proposed party as respondent No.3 in the Criminal Petition.	Transferred to i-order before corrections

		Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendment in the cause-title. <u>ETD,J</u> <u>Crl.P.No.10263 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Standing Counsel for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan-Sri G.Sree Chandra, are present. Post this matter for hearing on 01.05.2026. <u>ETD,J</u> ysk	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--